CiTY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO. Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabg.gov

May 5, 2006 |

Harry Kolenc, President

Armour Pavement, Inc.
10306 2™ St. NW

Albuquerque, NM 87114

Re:

St. Johns, 2626 Arizona St. NE; Request for temporary paving for access to

facility

Dear Mr. Kolenc,

C:

Based on our discussion on 5-4-06, I recommend that the church should pursue the
Water Utility Authority provide alternate access during the time when existing access
1s blocked due to the Water Utility Authority project.

Hydrology approves temporarily paving the approximate 1800 sq. ft. area that is
currently graveled adjacent to the property on the Northeast corner. Paving should
commence as close as possible to the time when the existing driveways are blocked.
The paving should be removed as soon as possible after the existing driveways are
restored and the area should be landscaped.

The Water Utility Authority can be reached at:

One Civic Plaza NW
Room 5012
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 768-2500
pjenkins@cabqg.gov

If you wish to discuss this, I can be reached at 924-3985.

Sincerely,

i che

Curtis A. Cheme, E.I.
Engineering Associate, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

file
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabqg.gov

THREE HUNDHED YEAHS
1708 * 2006

ATBUQUERQUE
“)I{aki-\zj %[:sfnj

October 24, 2005

Gordon A. Walhood, PE
Bohannan Huston Inc.

7500 Jefterson St. NE-Courtyard I
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: St Johns United Methodist Church
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 10-14-05 (H18/D10)

Dear Mr. Walhood,

Based upbn the information provided in your submittal dated 10-14-05, the above referenced
site 1s approved for SO19 Permit.

Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by
Hydrology.

A separate permit is required for construction within City R/W A copy of this approval letter
must be on hand when applying for this permit.

Also, prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM checklist
will be required.

It you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695

. Rael Associate Engmeer

Planning Department.
Development and Building Services

C: Matt Cline, Storm Drain Maintenance

Liz Sanchez, Excavation and Barricading
File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2000



NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS S.0. 19

PROJECT PURPOSE - TWO YEARS AGO, THE NEW ADDITION WAS ADDED THE THE CHURCH
PROPERTY. UPON COMPLETION, IT WAS FOUND ROOF DRAIN FLOW WOULD CARRY SOME PLAY

AREA SAND AND LANDSCAPE CRUSHER FINES TO THE WEST. THIS PROJECT TAKES TWO OF JHE=SE

ROOF DRAINS TO THE WEST, BYPASSING THE PLAY AREA. THE NORTH ROOF DRAIN FLOW 'A, .
THE NORTH, TO THE ROCK AREA. '

1. AN EXCAVATION/CONSTRUCTION PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED BEFORE BEGINNING#
WORK WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY. AN APPROVED COPY OF THESE PLANS MUST BE
SUBMITTED AT THE TIME OF APPLICATION FOR THIS PERMIT. .

2. ALL WORK DETAILED ON THESE PLANS TO BE PERFORMED, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE
STATED OR APPROVED HEREON, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF
ALBUQUERQUE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION, 1986.

3. TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION, CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT LINE
LOCATION SERVICE 765-1234, FOR LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES.

4. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE AND VERIFY THE
HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATIONS OF ALL OBSTRUCTIONS. SHOULD A CONFLICT

EXIST, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER SO THAT THE CONFLICT CAN BE
RESOLVED WITH A MINIMUM AMOUNT OF DELAY.

5. BACKFILL COMPACTION SHALL BE TO ARTERIAL STREET USE.
6. MAINTENANCE OF THESE FACILITIES SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OF
* THE PROPERTY SERVED.
DESIGN APPROVAL:
HYDROLOGY SECTION DATE
INSPECTION APPROVAL:
TRANS/STREET MAINT, DATE
ACCEPTANCE:

CONSTRUCTION MGMT DIVISION , DATE

CA\ChurchNOTICE TO CONTRACTORS S.doc
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City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ade
ALBUQUERQUE

RNV MEXICO

A el 86

o

December 22, 2003

Jeff Mortensen, P.E.

Jeff Mortensen & Associates, Inc.
6010-B Midway Park Blvd. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: St. Johns United Methodist Church, 2626 Arizona NE, Certificate of
Occupancy

Engineer’s Stamp dated 5-28-02 (H18/D10)
Certification dated 12-19-03

Dear Mr. Mortensen,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 12-19-03, the

above referenced certification is approved for release of permanent Certificate of
Occupancy by Hydrology.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3981.

Sincerely,

Y NG <

Knstal D. Metro
Engineering Associate, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: Phyllis Villanueva
file

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE 1S AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER
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DRAINAGE & TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET 2001 061 3

PROJECT TITLE: _ST. JOHNS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH . ZONE MAP/DRG FILE #H18-D10

DRB #:__ | ___EPC #:_ - WORK ORDER #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TRACT M, ST. JOHN’S METHODIST OF ALBUQUERQUE, INC.

CITY ADDRESS: 2626 ARIZONA NE

ENGINEER: JEFF MORTENSEN & ASSOCIATES, INC. CONTACT: JEFF MORTENSEN

ADDRESS : 6010B MIDWAY PARK BLVD NE 87109 | PHONE: 345-4250 )
OWNER:ST. JOHN’S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF ALBUQUERQUE CONTACT: ARCHITECT

ADDRESS: 2626 ARIZONA NE - | PHCNE:_ X

ARCHITECT: CUSTER BASARICH, LTD. | R CONTACT:__PAT AFFHOLTER

ADDRESS: 1700 LOUISIANA BLVD NE, SUITE 300 CHCNE:_;_ _ 765-1020

SURVEYOR: JEFF MORTENSEN & AsSocmms, INC. - CONTACT: JEFF MORTENSEN

ADDRESS: _ 6010-B MIDWAY PARK BLVD NE _ | PHONE: _ 345-4250_

CONTRACTOR:GERALD MARTIN CONSTRUCTION/JIM ROUPAS CONTACT: ROGER R
ADDRESS: 8501 JEFFERSON NE PHONE:_+ 401-4653

CHECK TYPE OF SURMITTAL: _ ________ _ _CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT: B
__ DRAINAGE REPORT | | ~ ___SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTY RELEASE

___DRAINAGE PLAN | ___ PRELIMINARY _PI,AT_‘_ APPROVAL

___CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN ___S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL

___GRADING PLAN __S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT Af

___EROSION CONTROL PLAN | - ___SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL -

{—; X ENGINEER'S_CERTIIFICATION _(HYDROLOGY) ? ___FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

____CLOMR/LOMR | - FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

____TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) | . BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL (PERM)

W

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR SITE PLAN) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL (TEMP)
OTHER ] | . ____GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE HELD: °7% PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

YES ' M_}.ﬂﬂd‘i |  __WORK ORDER APPROVAL
— 4049 <

“Mﬂ_?‘h— . -

~ X NO | :X OTHER:SO#19. SIGNOFF-.REPORTEDLY.Q ONE STOP |

« = e p——————————C —— . __ .

___COPY PROVIDED N g_ad( 6—]—._,”)0 0(41};/ 5 'Z?*"O’za B

DATE SUBMITTED: _ 12-19-2003 . JEFF MORTENSEN

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompénied by a-
Drainage Submittal. The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the
degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on
the following: | . S . e |
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan REquired fdr approval of Site Development Plans greater than
five (5) acres and Sector Plans. BRI e S
2. Drainage PlanS' Requlred for bullding permits, grading permits and site‘plans less than- five (5)
- acres. | | | S S S L . B
3. Drainage Report' Required for Subdivisions containing more than ten.(10) lots or constituting five
'(5) acres or more. o ' . | T | -

REV 11/01/2001 F e

- L
L -



j H- 18} Dt ' _, ol %%
| CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE 0 50 /M 2
"] PERMIT FOR EXCAVATION, CONSTRUGTION AND BARRICADING /7

CCHAVEZ CONCRETE IMC. SEPERMIT NUMBER IR Rk
YPROJECT. NUMBER I

ADDRESS B BRI

4825 JEFFERSOM 8T. M.E. LAUASERABEUS | 10,/502/2003
ALEUQUERGUE , MM 87109 S EARRICADED BY 2N

_ —t CHOREGIYE | 1779

N TV

h"ﬂ F4£:

L}EJ‘J

AR L ZOMNA

s

EXCAVATION 443008-5810000 J0E 40 00 EX
_ — — < SIDEWALK’443012-5810000 S 600 Sl

ND DETOUR PLAN COMMENTS; gl .
RCERMIL AL DD e SO DRIVEPAD,443011-5810000 38 0.00 DF

SOH1LY LETTER OM FILE DATED &/24/02 CURB/GUTTER 443010-5810000 288 0.00 L3
IR EARRICADING 4430095810000 R PO
fRESTORATIONZ443017-5810000: ' " i

'q' :": " 00

LOQ/22/200 1170172003 | 11 OO 5/ 20/ 2004 L2 /3172007
. ; Vi
VOID UNTIL VALIDATED BY CITY TREASURER

. . . "-.‘ r‘
1 ISSUED BY
/
PERMITTEE AGREES TO ASSUME ALL LIABILITY, INCLUDING INDEMNIFYING, DEFENDING AND HOLDING THE CITY HARMLESS FOR ALL DAMAGES OR INJURY TO PERSONS OR PROPERTY RESULTING
FROM PERMITTEE'S EXCAVATION AND/OR BARRICADE WORK. THIS PERMIT IS GRANTED IN CONSIDERATION OF PERMITTEE'S ASSUMING SAID LIABILITY AND IS APPROVED FOR THE WORK DESCRIBED
ABOVE. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 6-5-2-1 ET SEQ. R.O. (1994), PERMITTEE AGREES TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CITY RULES, REGULATIONS AND ORDINANCES, AND WHEN EXCAVATING, TO

PATCH OR PLATE PRIOR TO OPENING TO TRAFFIC IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE RULES, REGULATIONS AND ORDINANCES. PLEASE CALL 924-3400 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
CAUTION: PROTECT UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CALL 260-1990, 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE FOR LINE STAKING PWD 003 REV 04/03




DATE EXCAVATION STARTED

Backfiil: Started Completed )
Paved Cleared o Site Cleared
Hestoration Fee Refund Authorized Yes ' __NO __ ' _BY:

w

Cash Disbursement Prepared for Refund Dated ____

___ Accepted

Warranty Exp

e b
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City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

oo Ao (ol
f?ci’ . SC 9 e, b1 o %\0\

Jetf Mortensen, PE

9
Jetf Mortensen & Associates, Inc & 6 \O"/\
6010-B Midway Park Blvd. NE (Q UL}M ,
Albuquerque, NM 87109 v
0\93\ L

Re:  St. Johns Methodist Church Addition Grading and Drainage Plan \ @5)% ®

Engineer’s Stamp dated 5-28-02 (H18/D10) ®(\ 4&69‘

O

Dear Mr. Mortensen, | 9\

Based upon the information provided in your submittal dated 5-29-02, the above

reterenced plan is approved for Site Development Plan for Building Permit action by the
DRB. It is also approved for Building Permit and SO#19 Permit.

- -

Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by

Hydrology. A s€parate permit (SO#19) is required for construction within City R/'W. A
copy of this approval letter must be on hand when applying for this permit.

Also, prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM
checklist will be required.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986.

Sincerely,

Bradley L. Bingham, %E ,

Sr. Engineer, PWD
Development and Building Services

C: file

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/RFASONARI F ACCOMMARATIAR CA M1 A s



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET |
(Rev. 06/22/2005)

N}‘GA‘“‘OMJ"
PROJECT TITLE: 5;[ Jort'ss  Wer ZONE MAP/DRG.FILE # 1) — IS ZI ) | O

DRB#: EPC#: WORK ORDER#:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: + -
CITY ADDRESS: | |
ENGINEERING FIRM: _@dﬁﬂ)ﬂg_&l_  CONTACT: _ 502000 (Wi rood D=
ADDRESS: - PHONE: 19 - 29 C
CITY, STATE: - ZIP CODE: =71 @
- OWNER: , CONTACT:
ADDRESS: | PHONE:
CITY, STATE: - ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: | - - CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
SURVEYOR: CONTACT: -
ADDRESS: ~ PHONE:
CITY, STATE: " ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: , PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ;o ZIP CODE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: | CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
___DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL . PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL 1
__DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
. GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
________ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL ' ,
X OTHER PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
_______ WORK ORDER APPROVAL

X' OTHER (SPECFY) SO 19

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES

NO

COPY PROVIDED i 0@ -
SUBMITTED BY: J‘ Z - DATE: /70 OS

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The

particular nature, location and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following
levels of submittal may be required based‘on the following:

1.

2.

3.

Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and
Sector Plans.

- Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permuts, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.
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- City of Albuquerque

7p.0. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE B

Planning Department

EINEV  MEXICO , : :
= Transportation Development Services Section

¥
%
"

December 2, 2003

Patrick Atffholter, Registered Architect
1700 Louisiana Blvd, Ste 300
Albuguerque, NM 87110

Re:  Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for
St. John's United Methodist Church, [H-18 / D10]
2626 Arizona NE

Architect's Stamp Dated 12/02/03

Dear Mr. Affholter:

The TCL / Letter of Certification submitted on December 2, 2003 is sufficient for

acceptance by this office for final Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.). Notification has been
made to the Building and Safety Section.

Sinqerely, B |

. g’? / .7 '
/ 24 ::_}/fé )
Nilo E. Salgad/o-Fernandez, P.E.
Senior Traffic Engineer
Development and Building Services

Planning Department

c. Engineer

\_Hydrology file)
- GO Clerk

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER ——



12/02/2003 17:21 FAX 505 7669205 CUSTER BASARICH * [doo1
12/02/03 TUE 15:34 FAX 5059243864 doo1

- m.

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATIOl SHEET
| (REV. 1/28/2003rd) .

RECEIVED
DEC 0 2 200

CUSTER-BASARICH, LTD.

MECT TMLE:_OT. NOHN'S O\ ITED METH.  20NE MAPMRG. FILE ¢- %*I%—Z é D\D

18 O3 DRB.oO\23 EPC#:QQEFE-&D&Q WORK ORDER#_
AL DESCRIPTION: TRACE M yioTh &4 s At e T sl

INEERING ARM:
AODRESS:
CITY, STATE:

, ER: =T, JC
ADDRESS: .
CITY,. STATE: 2~

TECY: M'&Mm - C x>

ADDRESS A LOULD\ AP W&
CITY, STATE_LLPUEUERTWE (M &

JEYOR: e MoLTENSEN FAsSSOC.

ADDRESS @10 =5 M (DA a,X VD NE
CITY, STATE. AU cE — \

[BACTOR: GEALP MARTIN CORSSTROCT ORI
ADDRESS: P. 0. & \
CITY.STATE__Sbewquer o N ——

L

iy
2K TYPE OF SUBMITTAL CHECK YYPE OF APPI|IDVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT

=

1 S1A / FINANCIA!. GUARANTEE RELEASE |
DRAINAGE PLAN 1™ SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or PREUMINARY § AT APPR
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL L — Y 'R Pt

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN —— 3-DEV. PLAN PR SUBD. APPROVAL

] ' ] 1 1 ] 4 ]

S. DEV. PLAN FIIR BLOG. PERMIT APPROV,
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN . \PPROVAL ‘
EROSION CONTROL PLAN | —_ FINAL PLAT API'ROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIRICATION (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION P ERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR | BUILDING PERM T APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) > CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PEAM.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (YCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (ORB APPR. SITE PLAN) GRADING PERN IT APPROVAL
OTHER | PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
—_— WORKORDER/(PPROVAL =
Post-it* Fax Nate 7871  [P=/2/Z/D3]rages”

. APRE-QESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENOED: To G/ FIOMALL & e /i
YES Co/Depl. | —
NO
COPY PROVIOED | Phone #

Tt Tee-9l05

SUBMITTED I_ELZ’ 105’ ay: R

28ts lor approvals of Site Oevelopment Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shail
articular nawre , location and scope of

+ of the following fevels of submigaf may b

1. Concepual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required ' _
(5) acres and Seclor Plans. equiredor approval of Site Developinent Plans greater than live

:.Gglsainaga Plans. Required lor building permits, grading permis. paving permits 21 sile plans less than five (S)

3. Drainage Repoqt: Required lor subdivislons

be accomjamed by a drainage submittaf
the proposed development defines the degiite of drainage detail Ono or

Rl T - ey -_q-‘_' - [

" more. Ty

ining mayre than tan (19) lls a1:constituling tive (S) acres or



C-B-L ARCHITECTS, Ltd.

Neilo Selgado

Transportation Department
P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

December 2, 2003

Re: St. John’s United Methodist Church
DRB Submittal 02 DRB- 01296
Project # 1001987 02 EPC - 00836

Dear Mr. Selgado;

To the best of our knowledge the above-mentioned project site work is in substantial compliance
with the site plan dated August 13, 2002, as approved by the DRB, attached.

Sincerely
CBL-Atchitects, Ltd.

777 74
7 4 -

Patrick Affho AlA P

Vice President

L. PATR!CK

%,

Attachment: site plan dated 8/13/02

ECGIERINAE

HYDROLOGY SECTION

9811 C21 120203.doc

C.B.L. ARCHITECTS, LTD. « ARCHITECTURE « FACILITIES PLANNING * 1700 LOUISIANA BOULEVARD NE « SUITE 300 + ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87110 « (505) 765-1020 « FAX {505) 766-9205



C-B-L ARCHITECTS. Lid.

Brad Bingham

Planning Department
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103

November 17, 2003

Re: St. John's United Methodist Church
DRB Submittal 02 DRB- 01296
Project # 1001987 02 EPC - 00836

4
Dear Mr. Bingham; X @W

To the best of our knowledge the above mentioned project site work is in substantial compliance with
the site plan dated August 13, 2002, as approved by the DRB.

Sincerely
CBL Architects, Ltd. e /

ez

Patrick Affholter
Vice President

- - - --ﬁ

0811 C21 111703.doc

C.B.L. ARCHITECTS, LTD. - ARCHITECTURE + FACILITIES PLANNING - 1700 LOUISIANA BOULEVARD NE « SUITE 300 - ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87110 + (505) 765-1020 - FAX (505) 766-9205



LY IT

"Jeff Mortensen" To: <RDourte@cabq.gov>
<jeffmjma@swcp.com> CC:
11/21/03 04:07 PM Subject: Re: 2626 Arizona NE

ﬂi‘ E!Hl‘t

Richard,

Thanks for your prompt response and cooperation. To the best of my
knowledge, the new building additions have been built in substantial
compliance with the approved Grading and Drainage Plan. The Contractor
tells me that Matt Cline has OK'd the sidewalk culvert on the north side of
the site. We will be collecting as-built grades for the landscaped areas
and sidewalks within the next week with a certification for Permanent CO to
follow. A Temporary CO is requested at this time.

Jeff -

———— Original Message -----

From: <RDourte@cabg.gov>

To: <jeffmjma@swcp.com>

Sent: Friday, November 21, 2003 3:41 PM

Subject: 2626 Arizona NE

Please confirm that the site was built to substantantial compliance with
the approved grading plan. Prior to the issuance of a perm. co vou will
need to i1ssue Hydrology the standard items with respect to certification.
I have left Phillis from the Safety dept. a message to give you a 30 day
temp. CO for Hydrology.

Richard

VVVVVVVVYVY



City of Albugquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEX!CO 87103

June 24, 2002

Jetf Mortensen, PE

Jetf Mortensen & Associates, Inc
6010-B Midway Park Blvd. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  St. Johns Methodist Church Addition Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 5-28-02 (H18/D10)

Dear Mr. MOrtensen,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal dated 5-29-02, the above
referenced plan is approved for Site Development Plan for Building Permit action by the
DRB. It is also approved for Building Permit and SO#19 Permit.

Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by

Hydrology. A separate permit (SO#19) is required for construction within City R/'W. A
copy of this approval letter must be on hand when applying for this permit.

Also, prior to Certificate of O_ccupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM
checklist will be required.

If you have any questions, yoil can contact me at 924-3986.

Sincei'ely,

Bradley L. Bingham, %E

Sr. Engineer, PWD
Development and Building Services

C: file

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER ——



. -4 e

DRAINAGE & TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET 2001.061.2
PROJECT TITLE: ST. JOHNS UNITED METHODIST CHURCH | ZONE MAP/DRG FILE #H18~D10
DRB #: * __EPC #: , ___ WORK ORDER #: L
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TRACT M, ST. JOHN’S METHODIST OF ALBUQUERQUE, INC. B
CITY ADDRESS: _ ° 2626 ARIZONA NE
ENGINEER: JEFF MORTENSEN & ASSOCIATES, INC. CONTACT: ___ JEFF MORTENSEN B
ADDRESS: 6010B MIDWAY PARK BLVD NE 87109 PHONE : 345-4250 L
OWNER:ST. JOHN’S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF ALBUQUERQUE CONTACT: _ ARCHITECT
ADDRESS: _ 2626 ARTZONA NE PHONE: X _
ARCHITECT: CUSTER BASARICH, LTD. CONTACT: _NANCY BARTLETT
ADDRESS: 1400 CENTRAL AVENUE SE, SUITE 3000 PHONE: __ 765-1020 .
SURVEYOR: _RED MOUNTAIN ENGINEERS, INC. CONTACT: BARRY PHILLIPS _
ADDRESS: __ 2835 PAN AMERICAN FREEWAY NE PHONE: ___ 889-3004 B
CONTRACTOR: N/A __ CONTACT:
ADDRESS : B _ PHONE: __ X_ s
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
__ DRAINAGE REPORT ___ SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTY RELEASE
_ X DRAINAGE PLAN ___ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
___ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN ___S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
_X_GRADING PLAN X S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL
___EROSION CONTROL PLAN ___SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
___ENGINEER'S CERTIIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) ___FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
____CLOMR/LOMR ___FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
___TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) _X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
___ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) ___CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL (PERM)
___ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR SITE PLAN) ___CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL (TEMP)
___OTHER ___GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENC = eENVIE ING PERMIT APPROVAL
___YES ORDER APPROVAL
_X_NO R: _ SO#19 - ~ (SPECIFY)

COPY PROVIDED

HYD

2002~ JEFF MORTENSEN

DATE SUBMITTED: 05

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a
Drainage Submittal. The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the
degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on

the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than

five (5) acres and Sector Plans. :
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits and site plans less than five (95)

acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10} lots or constituting five :

(5) acres or more.

' REV 11/01/2001

Y em——
he,



DRAINAGE INFORMATION

PROJECT TITLE: St. John’s United Methodist Church FILE #: H- ,g DAL
DRB# : __ EPC #: WORK ORDER ¥
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

CITY ADDRESS: N/A

ENGINEERING FIRM: Chavez-Grieves CONTACT: Arnell Friedt

ADDRESS: 560639 Jefferson NE - PHONE: = (505) 344-4080

OWNER: St. Johns Methodist CONTACT : o

ADDRESS: 2626 Arizona, NE PHONE:

ARCHITECT: = Custer Basarich, Ltd. CONTACT: Tom Vliiet

ADDRESS:1400 Central Ave. SE, Suite 3000 PHONE:  (505) 765-1020

SURVEYOR: CONTACT : o

ADDRESS:: PHONE : o o

CONTRACTOR: o B CONTACT :

ADDRESS: PHONE:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: | CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

X DRAINAGE REPORT ~ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

- DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN | S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

~ GRADING PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PRMT. APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

___ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION ~ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

OTHER FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

PRE-DESIGN MEETING: ~__CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
YES . | GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

X NO X PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
COPY PROVIDED - S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE REQUIHEME s (G [E || WV [=

] OTHER MAY 04 2000

DATE SUBMITTED: 5/3/00
| - HYDROLOGY SECTION

BY: Arnell Friedt - T:/Green/Stds/COA Drainage Infd




City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE

MEXICO %

May 17, 2000

Kevin Donnelly, P.E.
Chavez-Grieves

5639 Jefterson NE
Albuguerque, NM 87109

RE: ST.JOHN’S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH, PARKING LOT ADDITION (H18-

D10). DRAINAGE REPORT FOR PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL. ENGINEER’S
STAMP DATED MAY 3, 2000.

Dear Mr. Donnelly:

Based on the information provided on your May 4, 2000 submittal, the above referenced project
is approved for Paving Permit.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3984.

Sincerely,

-%‘”

C: itney Reierson
ile

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER ————



e CHAVEZ -GRIEVES

CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

5639 JEFFERSON STREET NE « SUITE 1 « ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 « PHONE (505) 344-4080 * FAX (505) 343-8759

May 3, 2000

John Murray

Hydrology / Drainage Engineer
City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

RE: PARKING LOT ADDITION TO ST. JOHN’S UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH

Dear Mr. Murray,

I am submitting the following request for hydrology approval for apermit to expand the
St. Johns United Methodist Church parking lot. The subject property is located on Zone Atlas H-
18-Z (please reter to attached copy). This project entails a 6885 S.F. addition to the current
asphalt parking lot. The area 1s currently landscaped with trees and shrubs.

The new pavement will match the existing parking lot grade of 0.86% from North to South. The
area currently drains through a curb cut onto California St. (please refer to attached drawing).
The area drains along California St. to Menaul, then along Menaul to a special grate inlet (please
refer to attached copy). |

Runoff was analyzed using guidelines from section 22.2 of the DPM. Under current conditions
the runoff for this basin is 10.236 cfs. Under developed conditions the runoff increases 0.382 cfs
for a total of 10.618 cfs. This improvement will not adversely affect the downstream system
because the runoff from the site will reach the system before the peak of the drainage basin. The
drainage facilities map shows that this area is at the downstream end of the drainage basin and at
the upstream end of the storm system on Menaul (please refer to attached copy).



We appreciate your assistance in this request If you have any questions, please contact me at 344-
4080.

“Sincerely,

CHAVEZ-GRIEVES CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

AM
Kevin F. Donnelly, PE _

Civil Team Leader

xc:  Project File

MAY 04 2000

HYDROLOGY SECTION
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9639 Jefferson NE, Albuquerque, NM 87109
Phone (505) 344-4080 Fax (505) 343-8759

John Murray

5/3/00

. COMPANY / ADDRESS / PHONE:

City of Albuquerque
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103

TRANSMITTAL

S —— e

———— e ——— -

—E———— TR . o —.—, e e — e — .. - e e ———

S - = - - = - - o —

We are sending you the following items [X] attached: [ ] under separate cover:

| [ ] Shop Drawings
[[] Change Order
[ ] Copy of Letter

[ ] Samples

1

COPIES:

| [] For Your

| ] Returned After Loan to Us

[ ] Resubmittal not Required

Corrections Noted

Comments:

Sent via:
Copy To:

“——m

[] Fax
[ ] Client

| PROJECT: St. John's United Methodist Church

TO: John Murray | PROJECT NO.: C1112100

—_— .

| SENT BY: Arnell Friedt

- — — 4

—_—— . — ————

[[] Please Correct & Resubmit

] Plans [ ] Specifications [ ] Other:
] Prints [ ] Diskette 1.
X] Report [] Calculations 2.
3.
paTE: | SUSNTTAL | pESCRIPTION:
5/3/00 Request for hydrology approval
| These items are transmitted for the purposes indicated below:
Use X] For Review & Comment [] As Requested

[] Submit( ) Copies

[ ] Return( ) Corrected Prints ?ther:
for Distribution 2-
L] Mail Runner [ ] Call for Pick-up [ ] Other:

[ ] Owner [ ] Contractor File

If enclosures are not as noted, please notify us at once.

Chavez-Grieves Consulting Engineers, Inc.

Rev. 6/17/99

MAY 04 2000

r—D% E GBIV IE |
ARRY

HYDROLOGY SECTION

The Engineering Firm of Choice...
C:\Afriedtitran_st_john2.doc



